WEST BENGAL KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD PASCHIM MEDINIPUR DISTRICT OFFICE

ZILLA PARISHAD COMPLEX, D. R. D. C. BUILDING (2 ND FLOOR), MIDNAPUR, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR, PH. NO. 03222-263020.

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited from manufacturers or suppliers for delivery of wooden equipments for implementation of Cluster Development Programme on Sal Leaf Stitching and Moulding Activity at Jamboni and Salboni Blocks of Paschim Medinipur District, West Bengal.

The specification & quantum of wooden equipments, last date - time & venue for submission of rates, date - time & venue of opening Tenders and terms & conditions are given below.

SI.No.	Details of wooden equipments with specification	Quantum of equipments to be supplied
1	Wooden Stools – 15"x12"x18" (made of seasoned Black Shirish wood)	56 Nos.
2	Wooden Tables _ 4'x 2.5'x 2.5' (made of seasoned Black Shirish wood)	7Nos.

Terms & Conditions:

1 <i>)</i>	interioring bloders are requested	i to subitiit titeli	teriuers in Sealeu	i envelopes in the	ioliowing manner

- a) First single cover containing the technical bid mentioning "Technical bid for Wooden Equipments" on cover.
- b) Second single cover containing the price bid mentioning "Price bid for Wooden Equipments" on cover.
- d) Name, Address and Contract No. of the agency must be mentioned on each envelop.
- 2) Tender papers completed in all respects should be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the office of the District Officer, West Bengal Khadi and Village Industries Board, Zilla Parishad Complex, D.R.D.C. Building (2 nd floor), Paschim Medinipur from 11.00 a. m. to 2.00 p. m. on or before 10.12.2013.
- 3) The Tenders so received will be opened in the Office chamber of the Addl. District Magistrate (Dev), Paschim Medinipur on 10.12. 2013 at 3.00 p.m. The intending tenderers may remain present.
- 4) Technical bid submitted by the tenderers should contain copies of ISO certificate(if any), SSI/ISI registration (if any), PAN Card, VAT Registration, Professional Tax clearance certificate and credential (if any).
- 5) All the Wooden Equipments should be delivered in the respective villages of Jamboni and Salboni Blocks of Paschim Medinipur District as detailed below.

Contd							.P/	2
-------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-----	---

SI. No.	Name of the Wooden Equipment	No. of Wooden Equipments to be delivered in different villages					
		of Jamboni and Salboni Blocks					
		Jamboni Block Salboni Block					
		Vill	Vill	Vill	Vill		
		Ranipal	Beldangri	Bhuglusole	Koniary		
1	Wooden Stool	16	16	16	8		
2	Wooden Table	2	2	2	1		

- 6) Financial bid of Wooden Equipments should be framed including all Taxes / VAT and cost of carrying.
- 7) Delivery Order will be issued to the successful Bidder after getting necessary approval of the appropriate authority.
- 8) The appropriate authority has the right to cancel any or all the Tender/s assigning any reason thereof.
- 9) The rate to be offered in Tender should be valid up to 31.3.2013.

Sd./District Officer-In-Charge,
W.B.Khadi & V.I.Board,
Paschim Medinipur District Office.

Memo No 165(12)/ KB/DO/MDP(W) STATE PLAN FUND/ 12 - 13

Date - 25.11.2013

Copy forwarded for information with request to make necessary arrangement for displaying the Tender Notice in their notice board for wide publicity.

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, W.B.Khadi & V.I.Board, Kol. 1.
- 2. The Addl. District Magistrate(Dev), Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Secretary, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The S. D. O, Medinipur Sadar, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The S. D. O, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6. The General Manager, D I C, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. The Asst. Gen. Manager, NABARD, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. The Lead Dist. Manager, U B I, Paschim Medinipur.
- 9. The B D O, Jamboni Block, Paschim Medinipur.
- 10. The B D O, Salboni Block, Paschim Medinipur.
- 11. Notice board.

Sd./District Officer-In-Charge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Contd.....P/3

Memo No. 165(12) / KB/ DO/ MDP(W)/ STATE PLAN FUND/ 12 - 13

Date - 25.11.2013

Copy forwarded for information with request to make necessary arrangement for publication of the same through District Website for wide publicity.

 The District Informatics Officer, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd./District Officer-In-Charge,
Paschim Medinipur.